                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LAKE SAINT LOUIS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL MEETING AGENDA

THURSDAY, January 23, 2025
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
      PRESENT
ABSENT
Marie Collins, Committee Chairman 12/2026

    


        
Greg Barth, Vice Committee Member 12/2024   

               


      
Carol Surgant, Committee Member 12/2025

           
     FORMCHECKBOX 

    
      
Cathy Lane, Committee Member 12/2024

    


      


Bob Menzel Committee Member 12/2026                                                       
                       
      Staff: Katey Bernstein, ACC Coordinator

    


      
John Stone, ACC Guidelines Enforcement
     
 

      
      
Art Harmon ,BOD Liaison                                                                                           

                         
Michelle Shelhamer, General Manager                                                            X
WEBSITE MINUTES 
I. Call to Order – 6:30PM
II. Roll Call  - DONE
III. Approval of Agenda  -  DONE
IV. Approval of Minutes  - DONE

V.      Public Comments:  Attendees were informed a decision would be made in 5 business days regarding their projects.
VI.     Closed Comments : 
	#  
	NAME
	ADDRESS
	PROJECT
	PHONE
	COMMENTS

	
	
	23 Racine Ct
	Sunroom
	
	APPROVED – HAS CITY PERMIT 

	2
	
	5 Bowwater
	Replace Dock Location 
	
	5 step process – Denied by WP – DENIED INSUFFIENT INFORMATION DOCK LOCATION

	3
	
	309 Braeswick Dr
	Swimming Pool
	
	PENDING, INFO ON EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE TO BE GIVEN BEFORE APPROVAL

	 4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	

	11 
	
	
	
	
	


ACC Discussions : Private Dock Guideline – PROPOSED GUIDELINE TO BE REVIEWED BY COMMITTEE  Landscaping Guideline – GUIDELINE TO REVISED WITH  SUGGESTIONS GIVEN
VII.   Adjourned at : 7:23PM
VIII.  Next meeting scheduled for February 13, 2025

Respectfully submitted by Katey Bernstein
  
